



BID TABULATION

2024 CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT PROJECT

Village of Godfrey, Illinois

Bids Opened: 10:00 am, Thursday, March 28, 2024

Item Number	Item	Unit	Contract Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		RCS Construction, Inc.		Stutz Excavating Inc.		Maul Excavating Inc.	
				Unit Bid Price	Item Subtotal	Unit Bid Price	Item Subtotal	Unit Bid Price	Item Subtotal	Unit Bid Price	Item Subtotal
1	X2070001 SUBGRADE STABILIZATION	SY	292	\$ 40.00	\$ 11,680.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 14,600.00	\$ 49.50	\$ 14,454.00	\$ 19.90	\$ 5,810.80
2	42000301 CONCRETE PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, 8 INCH	SY	3,025	\$ 95.00	\$287,375.00	\$ 93.00	\$281,325.00	\$ 108.40	\$327,910.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 363,000.00
3	42000900 CONCRETE PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, HIGH EARLY STRENGTH, 8 INCH	SY	170	\$ 110.00	\$ 18,700.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 209.00	\$ 35,530.00	\$ 154.50	\$ 26,265.00
4	42300200 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 6 INCH	SY	45	\$ 110.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 7,020.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 9,900.00
7	60300305 ADJUST FRAMES AND GRATES TO GRADE	EA	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
9	67100100 MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 18,495.00	\$ 18,495.00
10	70102632 TRAFFIC CONTROL STANDARD 701602 AND 701701	LS	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 3,997.00	\$ 3,997.00
11	X7010216 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL) LOCAL STREETS	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 3,650.00

	Engineer's Estimate	RCS Construction, Inc.	Stutz Excavating Inc.	Maul Excavating Inc.
Total Bid:	\$ 344,405.00	\$ 347,375.00	\$ 417,389.00	\$ 432,317.80

(LOW BID)

Item Number	Item	Unit	Contract Quantity	Keller Construction, Inc.		Kinney Contractors Inc.	
				Unit Bid Price	Item Subtotal	Unit Bid Price	Item Subtotal
1	X2070001 SUBGRADE STABILIZATION	SY	292	\$ 53.50	\$ 15,622.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 11,680.00
2	42000301 CONCRETE PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, 8 INCH	SY	3,025	\$ 122.50	\$370,562.50	\$ 157.00	\$474,925.00
3	42000900 CONCRETE PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, HIGH EARLY STRENGTH, 8 INCH	SY	170	\$ 250.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 32,300.00
4	42300200 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 6 INCH	SY	45	\$ 425.50	\$ 19,147.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,750.00
7	60300305 ADJUST FRAMES AND GRATES TO GRADE	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00
9	67100100 MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 36,500.00	\$ 36,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
10	70102632 TRAFFIC CONTROL STANDARD 701602 AND 701701	LS	1	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
11	X7010216 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL) LOCAL STREETS	LS	1	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 27,500.00

	Keller Construction, Inc.	Kinney Contractors Inc.
Total Bid:	\$ 494,132.00	\$ 591,855.00